

ID no. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar
U/ss 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

25.03.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Dinesh Kumar is in JC.

Accused Sanjeev Kumar and Rekha are on bail.

Accused Soren Singh, Smt. Krishna and Gaurav are absconding.

Sh. Suresh Chandra, Ld. Counsel for all the three accused i.e. Dinesh Kumar, Sanjeev Kumar and Rekha.

The present charge sheet has been committed to the Court of Sessions in pursuant of the Section 209 Cr.PC. Let case be posted for argument on charge on 09.05.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/25.03.2019

A