

SC no. 39/19
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

09.05.2019

Present : Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Suresh Chandra, Ld. Counsel for all the three
accused i.e., Dinesh Kumar, Sanjeev Kumar and Rekha.
Accused Dinesh not produced from JC.
Accused Sanjeev Kumar and Rekha are present on bail.
Accused Soren Singh, Smt. Krishna and Gaurav are
absconding.

It is submitted that due to General Lok Sabha Elections
scheduled on 12.05.2019 the UTPs are not produced in the courts.

Be put up on 06.07.2019 for arguments on charge.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/09.05.2019

A