

SC no. 39/19  
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu  
FIR No. 573/2018  
PS Harsh Vihar

06.07.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.  
Accused Dinesh Kumar is produced from JC.  
Accused Sanjeev and Rekha are present on bail.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh  
Kumar, Sanjeev and Rekha.

It is submitted that accused namely Soren Singh, Krishna and Gaurav has also been arrested and charge-sheet has also been filed against them, which is pending for committal proceedings and listed for 15.07.2019. It is submitted that he will argue in the case after committal of charge-sheet against remaining accused. Adjournment sought. In the given circumstances, adjournment granted.

Be put up on 17.08.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)  
Karkardooma, Delhi/06.07.2019

A