

ID no. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

17.08.2019

Present : Ms. Anupma Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the
State.

Accused Soren Singh, Smt. Krishna and Gaurav are
produced from judicial custody.

Accused Sanjeev and Rekha are present on bail.

Sh Sunil Kumar, Ld counsel for all the accused persons.

Supplementary charge sheet has been received.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment
on the ground that she has not gone through the file. Ld counsel for
accused persons also submits that he has no objection and he will
further argue in the presence of regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Put up on 13.09.2019 for arguments on the point of
charge.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/17.08.2019