

FIR No. 573/2018
PS : Harsh Vihar
State Vs. Krishna Devi
ID No. 156-2019 IA No. 3-2019

17.10.2019

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta , for State
Sh Sunil Kumar Ld Cl for the applicant/accused

During the course of argument, Ld Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks indulgence of the Court to withdraw the instant application. Request allowed.

In view of the submission of Ld Counsel for the applicant/accused the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi
17.10.2019