

SC no. 39/19
State Vs. Shoren Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar
ID No. 156/2019

IA no. IA 4/2019 received.

25.10.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Anil Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Shoren Singh.

Let notice of the application be issued to the State.
Report be also called from the SHO concerned. Let IO be also called
for the next date of hearing.

Be put up on 11.11.2019 at 2 pm.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/25.10.2019

A