

SC no. 39/19
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar
U/s 304-B/498-A/34 IPC
ID No. 156/2019

IA No. 2/2019

16.12.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for applicant on the
ground that mother of the deceased is to be examined.

Heard.

Be put up on 07.01.2020 at 10 am the date on which
main case is scheduled.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/16.12.2019

A