

SC no. 39/19  
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu & Ors.  
FIR No. 573/2018  
PS Harsh Vihar

27.01.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Gaurav is present on bail.

Accused Dinesh alias Monu, Soren Singh and Krishna  
are not produced from JC.

Accused Sanjeev and Rekha were already discharged  
vide order dated 30.09.2019.

Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

It is reported by Ld. Addl. PP for State that accused are  
not being produced from the judicial custody due to Republic Day  
arrangements. Witness Sharbati is present in court, but Ld. Counsel  
for accused persons submitted that this witness is a material one and  
she be examined in the presence of accused persons.

Be put up on 12.02.2020 for PE (Let witness Sharbati be  
summoned for next date of hearing), besides notice to IO and  
MHC(M) for the said date.

Issue production warrant against the accused persons  
i.e., Dinesh alias Monu, Soren Singh and Krishna.

(Jagdish Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)  
Karkardooma, Delhi/27.01.2020

A