

SC no. 39/19
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar alias Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

12.02.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Gaurav is present on bail.
Accused Dinesh alias Monu, Soren Singh and Krishna
are produced from JC.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW-2 Smt. Sarbati is present for her further examination-in-chief. She is further partly examined-in-chief and her further examination deferred as she was not feeling well and given her break for some time.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
(Shahdara) Karkardooma,
Delhi/12.02.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Gaurav is present on bail.
Accused Dinesh alias Monu, Soren Singh and Krishna
are produced from JC.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

After break, PW-2 Smt. Sarbati further examined-in-chief and cross-examined on behalf of all accused. The witness is discharged.

Be put up on 23.04.2020 for PE (Let the witness Sh. Bal Kishan mentioned at serial no. 3 and Sh. Atul Ramchiary, Executive Magistrate mentioned at serial no. 8 be summoned for next date), besides notice to IO and MHC(M) for the said date.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/12.02.2020

A