

SC ID no. 156/2019
IA No.09/2020
State Vs. Soran Singh
FIR No. 573/2018
P.S. Harsh Vihar
U/s. 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

05.09.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is 2nd application for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused prays some more time to file the copy of judgment to show that even if applicant is on interim bail he can press his application for grant of regular bail.

At request, let this application be put up for arguments on 15.09.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/05.09.2020