

SC No.156/2019

State Vs.Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.

FIR No.573/2018

P.S. Harsh Vihar

12.10.2020

Presence of parties/accused/litigants/advocates exempted in view of Covid-19 outbreak and directions issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court and Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD. **Proceedings are taken up through VC.**

File is taken up being a first link as Sh.Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Ld. ASJ-04 is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State (through V/C).

Accused Gaurav is absent.

Remaining accused have not been produced from JC due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Matter is fixed for remaining prosecution evidence. No witness is present. Hon'ble High Court vide office order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 has directed that evidence shall be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matter where the same is required to be tendered by way of affidavit.

Let prosecution witnesses be summoned through Electronic mode i.e Whatsapp message/E-Mail etc, as per

previous order.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.01.2021.

(Ms.Ravinder Bedi)
Ist Link/ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/12.10.2020