

SC I.D. no.156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh
FIR no. 573/2018
P.S. : Harsh Vihar
U/sec.: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

IA No. 10/2020

27.10.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of above named applicant/accused during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 05.11.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/27.10.2020