

Srl. no. 12
I.D no. 156/2019
Krishna Devi Vs. The State
FIR no. 573/2018
P.S. : Harsh Vihar
U/sec.: 304-B/498-A/34 IPC

I.A. no. 11/2020

07.11.2020

This is an application for surrender cum bail as filed on behalf of above named applicant during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Arguments have been advanced by Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for applicant and also by Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App.

IO/SI Rajiv Kumar has also joined video conferencing. Reply is filed.

After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that she wishes to withdraw present application. **Accordingly, same stands dismissed as withdrawn.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/07.11.2020