

Bail Applications ID No.156/2019
IA Nos.15/21 & 16/21
Krishna Devi Vs.State
Soren Singh Vs. State
FIR No.573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

16-03-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for applicants/accused namely
Krishna Devi and Soren Singh.
IO/SI Rajeev Kumar is present. Reply to both applications
filed.

These two applications for grant of bail u/s. 439 Cr.P.C as
filed on behalf of above named applicants/accused persons.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicants that applicant
Krishna Devi surrendered on 12.3.2021, while, applicant Soren Singh
surrendered on 14.3.2021.

Let a report regarding surrender of accused persons be
called from Jail Superintendent for 17.3.2021 at 2 pm.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/16-03-2021