

SC 156/2019
STATE Vs. DINESH KUMAR @ MONU & Ors.
FIR No.573 /2018

06-04-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. Hari Shanker Rai, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
All four accused present on bail.
Ms. Ifat Sultan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Matter is fixed for RPE.

PW 3 Balkishan examined in chief. Further cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. Defence counsel as she is stated to be not feeling well. Witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 16.7.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/06-04-2021