

SC No. 156/2019
State vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu and Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

05.10.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Defence Counsel Ms. Ifat Sultana.
Mr. H. S. Rai, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith father of complainant.

Matter is fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-3 Balkishan. However, it is reported that he has expired on 10.09.2021. No other witness is present today.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4 and 8 be called for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 11.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
05.10.2021