

**SC No.156/2019**  
State Vs.Dinesh Kumar @ Monu etc.  
FIR No.573/2018  
P.S. Harsh Vihar

**19.04.2022**

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Supplementary charge-sheet received by way of assignment as per order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara. Let it be attached with the main case file.

Put up with main case on date already fixed.

**(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi/19.04.2022**