

ID NO. 156/2019
FIR NO. 573/18
PS Harsh Vihar
State vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu

28.07.2022

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused persons are on bail with counsel
Mr. Nadim Hussain and Ms. Ifat Sultana.

PW6 Suresh Chandra examined, cross examined and discharged. PW7 Bacchu Singh examined in chief partly, however Ld. Addl. PP submits that assistance of IO SI Samrat Khatiyani is required for further examination of PW7.

PW Sanjay is also present but Ld. Addl. PP submits that the deposition of PW Sanjay is on similar lines as of witness PW6 Suresh Chandra who has already been examined and thus, he has requested for dropping the witness Sanjay. In view of submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP, witness Sanjay is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on **22.11.2022**.

PW7 and witnesses at serial no. 9,10,11 as per list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. IO SI Samrat Khatiyani be called for NDOH

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/28.07.2022