

SC - ID No. 156/2019
STATE Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu
FIR No. 573/2018
PS : Harsh Vihar

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail.

Ms. Ifat Sultana and Mr. Nadeem Hussain, Ld. Counsels
for all accused persons.

PW-7 Sh. Bacchu Singh is present, further examined,
duly cross-examined and discharged.

PW-8 ASI Manveer Singh and PW-9 Dr. Sandeep are also
present, examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Witness Dr. Shilpi Singh is absent despite service. **She
be summoned again for NDOH.**

Now, to come up for RPE on **25.07.2023**.

Witnesses mentioned at Srl. No. 12, 13 and 14 in the list
of witnesses be summoned for 25.07.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2023