

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar & ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS Harsh Vihar

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain and Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsels for
the accused persons.

PW- ASI Dal Chandhas been examined as PW-11, cross-
examined and discharged.

Notice issued to Ct. Monu received back with report that
he could not appear today as he is on leave till 21.07.2024.

Be awaited for 2:00 PM for recording of evidence of Dr.
Shilpe Singh.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.07.2024

At 03:00 PM

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain and Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsels for
the accused persons.

PW-Dr. Shilpe Singh is absent despite service.

No adverse order is passed in the larger interest of justice.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on 21.09.2024. PW- Dr. Shilpe Singh and
Ct. Monu be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.07.2024