

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS: Harsh Vihar

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Nadeem Hussain and Ms. Ifat Sultan, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.

1. PW-SI Mange Ram has been examined as PW-14. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

2. PW-SI Rajeev is absent despite service.

3. PW SI Samrat Khatiyan is present. It is 1:30 pm now. Ld. Addl. Substitute PP requests for discharging the said PW unexamined while submitting tht some witnesses are sitting in his regular court for their examination. So, he won't appear in this court in post-lunch session.

Submissions heard.

Accordingly, PW SI Samrat Khatiyan is discharged unexamined.

4. Put up for remaining PE on 10.12.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.11.2024