

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh & Ors.
FIR NO. 573/2018
U/s. 498A/304B/34 IPC
PS Harsh Vihar

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

1. No PW is present today.
2. Summon sent to SI Rajeev Kumar received back with report that he could not appear today since he is on leave.
3. Summon sent to SI Samrat Khatiyani received back with report that he could not appear today since he has to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Ld. ACJM, Sh. Paras Dalal with regard to case FIR No. 191/2023 u/s. 387/120B IPC PS Mohan Garden, Delhi.
4. Put up for remaining PE on 24.01.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.12.2024