

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS: Harsh Vihar

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

No PW is present today.

1. PW SI Rajeev Kumar is absent despite service. Perusal of the record reveals that PW SI Rajeev Kumar is not appearing before the Court from many dates, therefore, in order to secure his presence for next date of hearing, let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- along with surety of the like amount be issued against him for next date of hearing.

2. Put up for remaining PE on 06.06.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2025