

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS : Harsh Vihar

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Proxy
counsel Ms. Simran Joshi.
PW IO/Inspector Rajeev Kumar is present in person.

1. Matter is today fixed for PE.
2. Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused persons seeks an adjournment while stating that the main counsel is not available for cross-examination of the witness today since he has gone outstation for some urgent work.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. Put up for remaining PE on 14.08.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.06.2025