

SC No. 156/2019
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.
FIR No. 573/2018
PS: Harsh Vihar

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Ms. Simran Joshia, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

1. No PW is present today.
2. Summons sent to PW/SI Rajeev Kumar received back served with a request that he could not appear today before the Court for his deposition as he is deputed to perform duty in AI Summit.
3. Put up for remaining PE on 25.02.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.02.2026