

SC No. 156/2019  
State Vs. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.  
FIR No. 573/2018  
PS: Harsh Vihar

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sanjeev Kumar and Rekha are already  
discharged vide order dated 30.09.2019.  
Other accused persons are present on bail.  
None for accused persons.

1. Accused persons have submitted that their Counsel is not available today, they seek adjournment.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for Statement of Accused on the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)  
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,  
Delhi/12.03.2026