

**SC No. 156/2019**  
**STATE VS. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 573/2018**  
**PS : Harsh Vihar**

**02.04.2026**

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Ms. Ifat Sulatna.

1. Part of the SA of accused Dinesh Kumar is dictated. It is  
05:00 pm now.
2. Put up for SA on 25.04.2026.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/02.04.2026**