

**SC No. 156/2019**  
**STATE VS. Dinesh Kumar @ Monu & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 573/2018**  
**PS : Harsh Vihar**

**25.04.2026**

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Ayush Sharma and Ms. Simran Joshia, Ld. proxy

Counsels for the accused persons.

1. Ld. proxy Counsel for the accused persons seeks adjournment while submitting that main Counsel is not available today, he requests that the present matter may be adjourned for the next Saturday.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for Statement of Accused on **02.05.2026**. Date is given at the specific request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/25.04.2026**